Mark Holt

Mark Holt grew up in Fayetteville, North Carolina. He graduated from Wake Forest University and UNC School of Law and studied at the University of Essex in England on a Rotary Foundation Scholarship. Mark has represented plaintiffs in personal injury and medical malpractice cases during his career. He served as President of the North Carolina Bar Association and the North Carolina Bar Foundation in 2020-21. He is a Fellow of the American College of Trial Lawyers and served as State Chair for North Carolina in 2017-19.

Mark served as an Advisory Member of the Ethics Committee of the North Carolina State Bar in 2011-13. Mark is a member of the Board of Directors of Legal Aid of North Carolina for 2021-22. Mark and his wife, Joanna, live in Raleigh and have four young adult children.